
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

28 

58 

21 

02 

125 

77 

95 

83 

17x 

76 

Name 

JC Meynet 

Evan Gardner 

Team CHill Motorsports by Strom 

Timothy Carel 

Greg Laube 

Jeff Gray 

Team Strom Motorsports 

Team Winged Foot Racing 

Ralph Warren 

Kabriel Robichaux 

Class 
Super Touring 2 

Super Touring 2 

Super Touring 2 

Super Unlimited 

Super Touring 2 

Super Touring 2 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 2 

Super Unlimited 

Laps 

7 

7 

6 

4 

4 

6 

4 

5 

Best Tm 

1:26.651 

1:27.274 

1:33.173 

1:33.368 

1:34.170 

1:36.047 

1:38.983 

1:39.566 

Year 

2004 

2014 

2019 

2009 

2018 

2018 

1999 

1990 

2008 

2022 

Make-Model 

Chevy Corvette 

Rossion Q1R 

Porsche GT4 MR 

Pescarolo 02 

Audi RS3 LMS 

Audi RS3 LMS 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Rush Auto Works SR-1 

Member 

134417 

110862 

2S1567 

227380 

226291 

227601 

2S850 

2S1820 

108289 

228912 

Sponsor 

Wife 

S t r o m  M o t o r s p o r t s  

F a s t  To y s  C lu b  

S p e e d  O n e  M o t o r s p o r t s  

S p e e d o n e  M o t o r s p o r t s  

T e a m  S t r o m  M o t o r s p o r t s  

VTCRVD 

B e a ck  R ock  

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 3/25/2023 8:44:45 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA- SoCal 

SoCal NASA Willow Springs March 2023 

Group C (NP01, ST, SU, ThunderRoadster) 

Warmup 

Practice started at 8:30:31 

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles 

3/25/2023 08:30 AM 


